
SECOND AMENDMENT
TO AGREEMENT NUMBER C-124447 OF CITY CONTRACT

BETWEEN
THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES AND 

COALITION FOR ECONOMIC SURVIVAL 
A California Nonprofit Corporation

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to Agreement Number C-124447 is made and entered into by and 
between the City of Los Angeles, a municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as the City, and 
Coalition for Economic Survival (CES), a California nonprofit corporation, hereinafter referred to 
as the Contractor, organized and existing under the laws of the State of California.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor have entered into an agreement wherein the 
Contractor shall provide outreach, education and related services to tenants affected by former 
Community Redevelopment Agency affordability covenants at risk of expiring and said 
agreement, effective July 1, 2014, which together with all amendments thereto shall hereinafter 
be referred to as the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, §505 of the Agreement provides for amendments to the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor are desirous of amending the Agreement as
________ and City Administrative
; approved by the Mayor_______ ,

2016, which authorizes the General Manager of the Housing and Community Investment 
Department to prepare and execute an amendment to the Agreement for the purpose of: (a) 
extending the term of performance under the Agreement through December 31, 2016; and (b) 
adding additional funds in the amount of Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000), for a new total of 
Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000); and

authorized by the Mayor (refer to Council File Number 
Officer File Number , dated

WHEREAS, this Amendment is necessary and proper to continue and/or complete certain 
activities authorized under the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Contractor agree that the Agreement be amended
as follows:

Coalition for Economic Survival (CES) 1 2nd Amendment



SECOND AMENDMENT

Amend Section 201, Time of Performance, by deleting the current end date of December 
31, 2015, and replacing with the new end date of December 31, 2016.

§1.

This amendment adds an additional twelve (12) months for a total term of thirty (30) 
months.

Amend Section 301, Compensation and Method of Payment, by deleting the current total 
dollar amount of Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000) and replacing with the new total dollar 
amount of Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000).

§2.

This amendment adds an additional Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) for a new total of 
Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000).

§3. Except as herein amended, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full 
force and in effect.

§4. This Amendment is executed in three (3) duplicate originals, each of which is deemed to 
be original. This Amendment includes three (3) pages which constitutes the entire 
understanding and agreement between the parties.

Coalition for Economic Survival (CES) 2 2nd Amendment



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City of Los Angeles and the Contractor have caused this 
Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: Executed this day of ., 2016

MICHAEL FEUER, City Attorney

For: THE CITY OF LOS ANGELESBy
Deputy/Assistant City Attorney

RUSHMORE D. CERVANTES 
General Manager
Housing and Community Investment 
Department

Date

ATTEST:
By

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT, City Clerk Name 
Title _

Executed this__day of ., 2016
By
Deputy City Clerk

For: COALITION FOR ECONOMIC 
SURVIVAL

Date

(Contractor’s Corporate Seal) By
Name
Title

City Business License Number: 948691-43 
Internal Revenue Service ID Number: 95-4641627

Contract/Amendments
Second Amendment 
First Amendment

Council File Approval Date

Los Angeles Administrative 
Code, Section 14.8

August 12, 2015

Original Contract 14-0854 July 2, 2014 and July 3, 2014

Said Agreement is the 2nd Amendment of Agreement Number C-124447 of City contracts.

Coalition for Economic Survival (CES) 3 2nd Amendment


